Race CBYRA # 403

Cape Henry Cup

Information is provisional and subject to modification
Regatta results saved: Monday, May 22, 2017 12:02:21 PM EDT

(Entries=32) PHRF A - PHRF B - PHRF C - PHRF N (1HS) -

Cruising - Course 2

Division: PHRF A (11 boats) (top)

Pos
1

2

8
9

DNC
DNC

Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:55:00.0, Length (nm) = 27.40

Sail
52539

USA
399

USA
562

USA
99

41018
15372

53670
51110
2804

25352
51171

Boat Skipper
SOLSTICE Bordeaux, Jim
DANGER . )
PAWS Ford/Biondi
SPECIAL K Deloatch, Don
SITELLA Hill, Ian
FEATHER Briggs, Phil
REMEDY Roberts, Will
and Mary
STARDANCER Blais, John and
Bev
TRIAGE Savage, Tim
DIABLO Cutter, Greg
and Carie
PEGASUS Howell, Bob
WAIRERE Hunter, Pete

Division: PHRF B (6 boats) (top)

Pos

1

a uh~hwW N

Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:50:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

Sail
92

3230

53129
109545
43546

93295

Boat
BLUE
GHOST

BLACK
WIDOW

RUMBLE
GANAR !
SPIRIT

VIRGINIA
LEE

Skipper
Sorensen, Guy

Copeland, Gade,
Girardin

Weeks/Cochran
Bouchard, Dave
Rose, Michael

Brannon, Mike

Division: PHRF C (3 boats) (top)

Pos
1
2
DNC

Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:45:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

Sail Boat Skipper

15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben 112720 165
3939 EXCELSIOR Ritz, Stephen 177
84042 JAMMIN Hughes, Dave 153

CBYRA

202918
10185

202901

111020

112884

96
93

87

15
84
84

78
12
84

87
21

5
3

4

2
9

Finish
Rating Order

DNC

DNC

CBYRA Rating Order Time

138

150
111

109545 126

132
141

Finish

3

a AN U

Finish Time Corrected Time
Time Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts
13:39:43.0 00:43:50.4 03:00:52.6 00:00:00.0 1.0
13:38:46.0 00:42:28.2 03:01:17.8 00:00:25.2 2.0
13:39:09.0 00:39:43.8 03:04:25.2 00:03:32.6 3.0
13:09:34.0 00:06:51.0 03:07:43.0 00:06:50.4 4.0
13:42:26.0 00:38:21.6 03:09:04.4 00:08:11.8 5.0
13:43:54.0 00:38:21.6 03:10:32.4 00:09:39.8 6.0
13:49:02.0 00:35:37.2 03:18:24.8 00:17:32.2 7.0
13:20:11.0 00:05:28.8 03:19:42.2 00:18:49.6 8.0
14:00:45.0 00:38:21.6 03:27:23.4 00:26:30.8 9.0
No Time 00:39:43.8 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T
No Time 00:09:35.4 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T
Finish Finish Time Corrected Time
Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts
12:34:54.0 00:43:28.2 02:01:25.8 00:00:00.0 1.0
12:38:55.0 00:47:15.0 02:01:40.0 00:00:14.2 2.0
12:26:45.0 00:34:57.9 02:01:47.1 00:00:21.3 3.0
12:33:17.0 00:39:41.4 02:03:35.6 00:02:09.8 4.0
12:36:34.0 00:41:34.8 02:04:59.2 00:03:33.4 5.0
12:42:50.0 00:44:24.9 02:08:25.1 00:06:59.3 6.0
Finish Time Corrected Time
Time Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts

CBYRA Rating Order

DNC

No Time

No Time

12:36:33.0 00:51:58.5 01:59:34.5 00:00:00.0
12:46:25.0 00:55:45.3 02:05:39.7 00:06:05.2

00:48:11.7 No Time

1.0
2.0

DNC 4.0



Division: PHRF N (1HS) (5 boats) (top)

Pos

4
5

Notes

Sail Boat Skipper
93475 RESTLESS Thompson, Jay
3113 MYRAGE Schaumloffel,
Christian
21607 BASERUNNER Baun, Larry
41374 SEEKER Johnson, Alan
5225 ELIXIR French, Chris

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:40:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

Division: _Cruising (7 boats) (top)

Pos
1
2
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Notes

Sail
63274
93434
3107
12583
806
1129
5963

Boat
KLIMAX
TROUBLE
LISETTE
WHARF RAT
RED FROG
TEMPO
SURELY BOO

Skipper
Baker, Booty

Moore and Atkinson

VanHoose, Larry
Spittler, Andy
Goodman, Randy

Romero, Jonathan

Bettis, Dave

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:35:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

Fleet: Course 2 (21 boats) (top)

Pos

=
S50 oN® 1 A W NR

= =
AW N

15
DNC
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

Sail
93475
15477

3113
92
3230

53129
21607
109545
41374
43546
3939
63274

93295
5225
93434
12583
3107

806

1129

84042
5963

Boat Skipper
RESTLESS Thompson, Jay
CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben
Schaumloffel,
MYRAGE Christian
BLUE GHOST Sorensen, Guy
BLACK Copeland,
WIDOW Gade, Girardin
RUMBLE Weeks/Cochran
BASERUNNER Baun, Larry
GANAR ! Bouchard, Dave
SEEKER Johnson, Alan
SPIRIT Rose, Michael
EXCELSIOR Ritz, Stephen
KLIMAX Baker, Booty
VIRGINIA .
LEE Brannon, Mike
ELIXIR French, Chris
Moore and
TROUBLE Atkinson
WHARF RAT  Spittler, Andy
LISETTE VanHoose,
Larry
RED FROG ~ Ccoodman,
Randy
Romero,
TEMPO Jonathan
JAMMIN Hughes, Dave
SURELY BOO Bettis, Dave

Finish Finish Time Corrected Time
CBYRA Rating Order Time Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts
202961 168 2 12:28:05.0 00:52:55.2 01:55:09.8 00:00:00.0 1.0
102 1 12:11:50.0 00:32:07.8 01:59:42.2 00:04:32.4 2.0
153 4 12:30:55.0 00:48:11.7 02:02:43.3 00:07:33.5 3.0
202836 165 5 12:36:57.0 00:51:58.5 02:04:58.5 00:09:48.7 4.0
117 3 12:28:31.0 00:36:51.3 02:11:39.7 00:16:29.9 5.0

Finish Finish Time Corrected Time
CBYRA Rating Order Time Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts
150 1 12:28:50.0 00:47:15.0 02:06:35.0 00:00:00.0 1.0
102 2 12:33:32.0 00:32:07.8 02:26:24.2 00:19:49.2 2.0
222 DNC No Time 01:09:55.8 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T
222 DNC No Time 01:09:55.8 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T
180 DNC No Time 00:56:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T
165 DNC No Time 00:51:58.5 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T
147 DNC No Time 00:46:18.3 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T

Finish Finish Time Corrected Time
CBYRA Rating Order Time Allowance Time Behind Adjustments Pts
202961 168 6 12:28:05.0 00:52:55.2 01:55:09.8 00:00:00.0 1.0
112720 165 10 12:36:33.0 00:51:58.5 01:59:34.5 00:04:24.7 2.0
102 1 12:11:50.0 00:32:07.8 01:59:42.2 00:04:32.4 3.0
138 4 12:34:54.0 00:43:28.2 02:01:25.8 00:06:16.0 4.0
150 8 12:38:55.0 00:47:15.0 02:01:40.0 00:06:30.2 5.0
111 2 12:26:45.0 00:34:57.9 02:01:47.1 00:06:37.3 6.0
153 9 12:30:55.0 00:48:11.7 02:02:43.3 00:07:33.5 7.0
109545 126 3 12:33:17.0 00:39:41.4 02:03:35.6 00:08:25.8 8.0
202836 165 13 12:36:57.0 00:51:58.5 02:04:58.5 00:09:48.7 9.0
132 5 12:36:34.0 00:41:34.8 02:04:59.2 00:09:49.4 10.0
177 15 12:46:25.0 00:55:45.3 02:05:39.7 00:10:29.9 11.0
150 12 12:28:50.0 00:47:15.0 02:06:35.0 00:11:25.2 12.0
141 11 12:42:50.0 00:44:24.9 02:08:25.1 00:13:15.3 13.0
117 7 12:28:31.0 00:36:51.3 02:11:39.7 00:16:29.9 14.0
102 14 12:33:32.0 00:32:07.8 02:26:24.2 00:31:14.4 15.0
222 DNC No Time 01:09:55.8 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T
222 DNC No Time 01:09:55.8 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T
180 DNC No Time 00:56:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T
165 DNC No Time  00:51:58.5 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T
153 DNC No Time  00:48:11.7 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T
147 DNC No Time 00:46:18.3 No Time No Time DNC 22.0T

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Scott Almond

Version 7.2.2: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore




