

# **Cape Henry Cup**

#### Race CBYRA # 403

Information is provisional and subject to modification Regatta results saved: Monday, May 22, 2017 12:02:21 PM EDT

(Entries=32) PHRF A - PHRF B - PHRF C - PHRF N (1HS) - Cruising - Course 2

## Division: PHRF A (11 boats) (top)

_		_				Finish	Finish	Time	Corrected	Time		_	
Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Order	Time	Allowance	Time	Behind	Adjustments	Pts	
1	52539	SOLSTICE	Bordeaux, Jim		96	5	13:39:43.0	00:43:50.4	03:00:52.6	00:00:00.0		1.0	
2	USA 399	DANGER PAWS	Ford/Biondi		93	3	13:38:46.0	00:42:28.2	03:01:17.8	00:00:25.2		2.0	
3	USA 562	SPECIAL K	DeLoatch, Don		87	4	13:39:09.0	00:39:43.8	03:04:25.2	00:03:32.6		3.0	
4	USA 99	SITELLA	Hill, Ian	202918	15	1	13:09:34.0	00:06:51.0	03:07:43.0	00:06:50.4		4.0	
5	41018	FEATHER	Briggs, Phil	10185	84	6	13:42:26.0	00:38:21.6	03:09:04.4	00:08:11.8		5.0	
6	15372	REMEDY	Roberts, Will and Mary		84	7	13:43:54.0	00:38:21.6	03:10:32.4	00:09:39.8		6.0	
7	53670	STARDANCER	Blais, John and Bev	202901	78	8	13:49:02.0	00:35:37.2	03:18:24.8	00:17:32.2		7.0	
8	51110	TRIAGE	Savage, Tim		12	2	13:20:11.0	00:05:28.8	03:19:42.2	00:18:49.6		8.0	
9	2804	DIABLO	Cutter, Greg and Carie	111020	84	9	14:00:45.0	00:38:21.6	03:27:23.4	00:26:30.8		9.0	
DNC	25352	PEGASUS	Howell, Bob		87	DNC	No Time	00:39:43.8	No Time	No Time	DNC	12.0T	
DNC	51171	WAIRERE	Hunter, Pete	112884	21	DNC	No Time	00:09:35.4	No Time	No Time	DNC	12.0T	
Notes													

Notes

<sup>(1)</sup> Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:55:00.0, Length (nm) = 27.40

#### Division: PHRF B (6 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	92	BLUE GHOST	Sorensen, Guy		138	3	12:34:54.0	00:43:28.2	02:01:25.8	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	3230	BLACK WIDOW	Copeland, Gade, Girardin		150	5	12:38:55.0	00:47:15.0	02:01:40.0	00:00:14.2		2.0
3	53129	RUMBLE	Weeks/Cochran		111	1	12:26:45.0	00:34:57.9	02:01:47.1	00:00:21.3		3.0
4	109545	GANAR !	Bouchard, Dave	109545	126	2	12:33:17.0	00:39:41.4	02:03:35.6	00:02:09.8		4.0
5	43546	SPIRIT	Rose, Michael		132	4	12:36:34.0	00:41:34.8	02:04:59.2	00:03:33.4		5.0
6	93295	VIRGINIA LEE	Brannon, Mike		141	6	12:42:50.0	00:44:24.9	02:08:25.1	00:06:59.3		6.0

Notes

<sup>(1)</sup> Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:50:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

#### Division: PHRF C (3 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	15477	CALLINECTES	Cuker, Ben	112720	165	1	12:36:33.0	00:51:58.5	01:59:34.5	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	3939	EXCELSIOR	Ritz, Stephen		177	2	12:46:25.0	00:55:45.3	02:05:39.7	00:06:05.2		2.0
DNC	84042	JAMMIN	Hughes, Dave		153	DNC	No Time	00:48:11.7	No Time	No Time	DNC	4.0

Notes

<sup>(1)</sup> Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:45:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

### Division: PHRF N (1HS) (5 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	93475	RESTLESS	Thompson, Jay	202961	168	2	12:28:05.0	00:52:55.2	01:55:09.8	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	3113	MYRAGE	Schaumloffel, Christian		102	1	12:11:50.0	00:32:07.8	01:59:42.2	00:04:32.4		2.0
3	21607	BASERUNNER	Baun, Larry		153	4	12:30:55.0	00:48:11.7	02:02:43.3	00:07:33.5		3.0
4	41374	SEEKER	Johnson, Alan	202836	165	5	12:36:57.0	00:51:58.5	02:04:58.5	00:09:48.7		4.0
5	5225	ELIXIR	French, Chris		117	3	12:28:31.0	00:36:51.3	02:11:39.7	00:16:29.9		5.0

Notes

<sup>(1)</sup> Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:40:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

## Division: \_Cruising (7 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts	
1	63274	KLIMAX	Baker, Booty		150	1	12:28:50.0	00:47:15.0	02:06:35.0	00:00:00.0		1.0	
2	93434	TROUBLE	Moore and Atkinson		102	2	12:33:32.0	00:32:07.8	02:26:24.2	00:19:49.2		2.0	
DNC	3107	LISETTE	VanHoose, Larry		222	DNC	No Time	01:09:55.8	No Time	No Time	DNC	8.0T	
DNC	12583	WHARF RAT	Spittler, Andy		222	DNC	No Time	01:09:55.8	No Time	No Time	DNC	8.0T	
DNC	806	RED FROG	Goodman, Randy		180	DNC	No Time	00:56:42.0	No Time	No Time	DNC	8.0T	
DNC	1129	TEMPO	Romero, Jonathan		165	DNC	No Time	00:51:58.5	No Time	No Time	DNC	8.0T	
DNC	5963	SURELY BOO	Bettis, Dave		147	DNC	No Time	00:46:18.3	No Time	No Time	DNC	8.0T	
Netes													

Notes

 $^{(1)}$  Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 20, 2017 09:35:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.90

### Fleet: Course 2 (21 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	93475	RESTLESS	Thompson, Jay	202961		6	12:28:05.0	00:52:55.2			,,	1.0
2	15477	CALLINECTES	Cuker, Ben	112720		10	12:36:33.0	00:51:58.5				2.0
3	3113	MYRAGE	Schaumloffel, Christian		102	1	12:11:50.0	00:32:07.8	01:59:42.2	00:04:32.4		3.0
4	92	BLUE GHOST	Sorensen, Guy		138	4	12:34:54.0	00:43:28.2	02:01:25.8	00:06:16.0		4.0
5	3230	BLACK WIDOW	Copeland, Gade, Girardin		150	8	12:38:55.0	00:47:15.0	02:01:40.0	00:06:30.2		5.0
6	53129	RUMBLE	Weeks/Cochran		111	2	12:26:45.0	00:34:57.9	02:01:47.1	00:06:37.3		6.0
7	21607	BASERUNNER	Baun, Larry		153	9	12:30:55.0	00:48:11.7	02:02:43.3	00:07:33.5		7.0
8	109545	GANAR !	Bouchard, Dave	109545	126	3	12:33:17.0	00:39:41.4	02:03:35.6	00:08:25.8		8.0
9	41374	SEEKER	Johnson, Alan	202836	165	13	12:36:57.0	00:51:58.5	02:04:58.5	00:09:48.7		9.0
10	43546	SPIRIT	Rose, Michael		132	5	12:36:34.0	00:41:34.8	02:04:59.2	00:09:49.4		10.0
11	3939	EXCELSIOR	Ritz, Stephen		177	15	12:46:25.0	00:55:45.3	02:05:39.7	00:10:29.9		11.0
12	63274	KLIMAX	Baker, Booty		150	12	12:28:50.0	00:47:15.0	02:06:35.0	00:11:25.2		12.0
13	93295	VIRGINIA LEE	Brannon, Mike		141	11	12:42:50.0	00:44:24.9	02:08:25.1	00:13:15.3		13.0
14	5225	ELIXIR	French, Chris		117	7	12:28:31.0	00:36:51.3	02:11:39.7	00:16:29.9		14.0
15	93434	TROUBLE	Moore and Atkinson		102	14	12:33:32.0	00:32:07.8	02:26:24.2	00:31:14.4		15.0
DNC	12583	WHARF RAT	Spittler, Andy		222	DNC	No Time	01:09:55.8	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T
DNC	3107	LISETTE	VanHoose, Larry		222	DNC	No Time	01:09:55.8	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T
DNC	806	RED FROG	Goodman, Randy		180	DNC	No Time	00:56:42.0	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T
DNC	1129	TEMPO	Romero, Jonathan		165	DNC	No Time	00:51:58.5	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T
DNC	84042	JAMMIN	Hughes, Dave		153	DNC	No Time	00:48:11.7	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T
DNC	5963	SURELY BOO	Bettis, Dave		147	DNC	No Time	00:46:18.3	No Time	No Time	DNC	22.0T

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Scott Almond

Version 7.2.2: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore